Committee of the state of the s	attorney, docket 7315/9
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) F 06-17-19	99 R SHEFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10106752	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF MILWAUKEE COUNTY	Name: SAFARI CLUB INTERNATIONAL
URD 6.15.99 Jun 1 5 1999	
2	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	4800 West Gates Pass Road Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Tucson State: AZ ZIP: 85745
Other	City. Tucson State: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes D No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association☐☐ General Partnership☐
or realize or corresponde.	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	^^@^Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: April 21, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Trademada D. 11 N. A. (1)
7. Hademark Application 140.(3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
TM REG. 1,763,406 Registered: April 6, 1993 Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
DENDOCE THOSE AIDDICUM	
Name: PENROSE BOCAS ABBRIGHT	40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
MASON, MASON & ALBRIGHT	≨⊁ Enclosed
	<u> </u>
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 2306 South Eads Street	
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
Post Office Box 2246	o. Deposit account number.
CityARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202	
State ZIF	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/16/1999 NTHAI1 00000267 1763406 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 89	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and dorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
PENROSE LUCAS ALBRIGHT	June 15, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Zoological Society of Milwaukee County, a corporation organized under the laws of Wisconsin, with its principal office located at 10005 West Blue Mound Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53226 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark SENSORY SAFARI ("the Mark") in connection with the following services: Educational and entertainment services; namely, museum animal exhibits for the blind and disabled; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, Registration No. 1763406, registered on April 6, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Safari Club International, a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada, with its principal office at 4800 West Gates Pass Road, Tucson, Arizona 85745, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

> Zoological Society of Milwaukee County 10005 West Blue Mound Road Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53226

Gil Boese, Ph.D., President
Date effective as of:

RECORDED: 06/15/1999

7